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Department of

FLORMA .. - . \ | . .
- Environmental Protection
Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road ' Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 » Secretary

Governor

October 14, 1997

Mr. Walter Smallwood
Mirror Cleaners, Inc.
21 North Roberts Street
Quincy, Florida 32351

Re: Facility No.: 0390037

Dear Mr. Smallwood:

The Department has received the Title V General Pérmit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 19, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the reguirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any bhanges in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or eguipment, or if you have any
additional gquestions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

&i:>( zg«4/<~ﬂéf;£>ﬁléé”7 S B

%MDotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Charles Norman, Northwest District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Meeeor Cienvens Tic

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Wurnses

3. Hazardous Wa ification Number:

D CESR G //6/4'0‘1‘3/7,6’7'075’
77

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: o2/ Voan+ RoRers ST

City: @L{/A/W Counw:g%gbaj Zip Code: 3 235/

T

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

WALTER. SMAULWOOD | OWNER § LRES

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: 7
Organization/Firm: #Mse2eR CLEANERS /1M C
Street Address: R/ NVoRFH AoBLETS ST~

City: Quswey County: 5 4ds DEA/ Zip Code: 3235/

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (&’D) 61L) - 37<D Fax: ( /)) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address®

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECE\VED
SEP19\997

. itoring
u of Air Moni
Buri: Mob\\e Sources
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9/ #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit /7% s _
(1) w/ ref. condenser v TauR, 96 L Tav 2,94

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Was

her Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ //D  ]gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | | Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

S

e

Existing small area source | |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Existing large area source :

New small area source [ ‘/|

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ]

Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source /
Refrigerated condenser | ]
New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ \/|
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ ‘/l No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

%JA/T\VQ\%/ Sept 16,1997

Signature Date/

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




AIRS ID#: 037 00\3 .-7 . . . Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Mireok (LEpIERS _ DATE: 9//6 /97
FACILITY LOCATION: R/ Nowitr foBeErTs ST~
[urved , F 32351

Annual Reporting Period: Ser7 3 ) 1996 TO Sep /6 1997

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvyEes E/O

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
Mo nobfeeodlint Jrvn ~ WW and a izt

Exact penogof non-comp{ance from W to . 4/ /6 / 7 7

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: B W ;/”'7/”(_,

Method used to demonstrate compliance: Iz

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

RECETVED

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: SEP 19 1997
Method used to demonstrate compliance: Bureau of ajr Momtorma

& Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

Yyear for transfer or combination facilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: SUALTER.. SMACL 100D /A]A/W/%/ g / /b / 97

Name (Please Print) Signature ’ Date’

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the -
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page / of /



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT -’/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT -

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
| TimE IN: | 4B TIMEOUT: /&30 ARS 1D 0390037
TYPE OF FACILITY: New SmAace
FACILITY NAME: Mi1R208 CLEANHS DATE: 9/ /6/97
FACILITY LOCATION:___ 2/ _NotyH HKoBER7S K7~

QurNcy , o 32357
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: SAALL WO PHONE NUMBER: &S0 - 627- 3750
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspéction, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

B/ Based on the results of the compllance requirements evaluated durmg this inspection, the following comphance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

079'740%»7 nr7
: ﬁw W %74 JMM
Soteod Fsfins Pteds srmprn/oind éuw F s of-

/MAGW /' 719"1/ M//M{? WMWZ{/)M@

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE/NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: oc7 /A/m/ 78

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬁ ALPH ST7 2207

% (Please Print) '
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: W PHONE NUMBER: V- 45€- 3704
Page of_L Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL A  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION =

AIRS TD#: 0370037 oaTE: 9//6/97 TMEN: /40D TiME ouT: (430
FACILITY NAME: Mrinnor (ceanens

FACILITY LOCATION: A! WNonwy /ozenrs S7
Cfo(/n/u/ . 3235 .

-

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : /(/m SMALLLIO0) PHONE: §X0 - 627-3750

CONTACT NAME: evie_ PHONE: ol e
| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) A
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup -0
2.¥Facility failed to notifv DARM to usé general permit : . o
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 28 No notification form
(check approprate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
1. Existing small area source Q @\‘ew small area source [9/

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/st

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/vr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source - Q 4. New large area source O

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr .

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification B‘Y/ ) UCan not determine

If no, please check the approprate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
0O facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was allons.

y L0 ¢ W M Swiall Wu’t/

—— —

lof5s ~ Revised 8/11/97



WPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.
2. Examining the containers for lcakagc?
3.
4

Is the responsiblc official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?

R}

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

of ON ONA
MY ON ON/A

El{ ON
B{ ON ON/A

0% ON @A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

L.
2.

3.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to PartV.

If classiﬁcation@as been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine shouid be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? -

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

=% ON

By ON ON/A

EJY/ aN ON/A
@¢ an
12'( aON ONA

B’(.DN | J

20of 5
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. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new larg urce also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the conde
on dry-to-dry, rec[almcr, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

T located

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust tempcralure at the co
inlet and outlet wcekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration }
at the end of the final drying cycle while th
if machines are equipped with a carbon

the exhaust stream weekly
achine is vemmg to the adsorber,
sorber?

Is the perc concentration eqyal to or less than 100 ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling p6rt on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is g¥least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at ledst 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; apd downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped #fansfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

St

outed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? /),,'v/‘/’(’

ay

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

ON

0N
aN

aN
anN

UN

0N

0N

ON/A
ON/A

ON/A
ON/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

—

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased'7 _
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumpnon? o Trued 7o ) ""-f;"""c

3. Maintained leak deieclion 1speciivit dlid lepall T@POILS 10T e 10110WILE:
. a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;, 10t

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and Jeak repaired w/in 2 dayvs
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?  “hmne

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

W

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdowrn/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports? Nrre—
Problem corrected? st

~ o

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Revised 8/11/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection an Brc?[
——— e .

inspection?

UN

112. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ‘ B‘(
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, E]/
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Oy O

Door gaskets and seating B’(DN ON/A . Stills :é\! ON/A
Y

Filter gaskets and seating ‘B’{DN ON/A Exhaust dampers DN ON/A
Pumps E§ ON ON/A Diverter valves - &FY/DN aN/A
Solvent tanks and containers B{DN ON/A Cartridge filter housings Q’Y/DN ON/A
Water separators ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed_ solvent on exterior surfaces) B/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ' [3/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) E/ '
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) E —a—
Halogen leak detector A ‘ —a—

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /{//4/ G—N’(
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? o Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wearona weékl_v basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by ﬁse of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

&4,, n Shosii b &P 97

Inspector’s Name (Pleasc Print) Date of Inspecﬁon
’ ) . . ’ /
‘ Ser/ocT 7, f/
Inspector’ yéignature ' : Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of5 Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |

| %ML//W . o
Loaniiy o s stinnd, s poc i L f%{

o ol wactiu

Z%W{W+ Tay ) /s wrberf.

WMZT W

)
25
3
3
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“TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/
- INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ‘COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [}
TIME IN: /1o TIMEOUT:___//SD AIRSID#:___ 03700327
TYPE OF FACILITY: New smate
FACILITY NAME: MIRROR  CLEANERS /NC  DATE: /2y 9 8
FACILITY LOCATION: 2/ NoATH RIBERLTS ST J
GurvesL /T 3235) .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: WALTEA SMALlwood PHONE NUMBER: §¥0 - 627 - 3750
E{_] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the cbmp]iance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: _ ,
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

ot 5 ptatid (6-8mos.) S | Chask et ems .
ool 3 =

e%, 7

o 4
o, Q)

% 4 9
9.9,
% %
OG />,>
S e
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES‘:I NOIX]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ~ wly /4"( 1579
f (Aﬁﬂroximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Ealpt  STarLIA

/ (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: % M PHONE NUMBER: 8350~ ¥§8- 370
.

Page of / Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL o  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS ID#: ©3 90037 DATE: SJN«JQK TIME IN: _///0 TIME OUT: &éf)
FACILITY NAME: S0l Ol Epni28 /4 C &

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _\ 10 _gallons. Gn b {\ A

Q)
| o B
FACILITY LOCATION: X/ ANo27# ZHRERTS S 7 ,,,"%(T ’4/
R
Quincs Fo 3235/ %,
‘ - AV
TSI, - (o) /) .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : WA/ %1 Sara Hwood PHONE: §50 ~627- 53 %,g @, A
CONTACT NAME: SHmre PHONE: Stme_
| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup 0
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit (W]
HPART : CLASSIFICATION “
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al .
1. Existing small area source O 2. New small area source B/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yT ’
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/vr
both types, x < 140 gal/yt both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source [m]
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 galAT dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galAT transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is-a correct facility classification B‘( ON DCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification: _
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
[m] facility excesds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

—

s ———
-

lof5 : Revised 8/11/97



| PART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS A ' |

Is the responsible official of the dry eleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? : EE!’(DN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? . ¥ ON ONA
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y th
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at ;
least 24 hours prior to disposal? -~ XY 0ON ONA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay an @Nﬁ\
| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS H
In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If c been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compIeTt A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ‘&Y ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? @Y ON ON/A.

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ay ED‘N/DN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated -
condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis? B’(DN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? L # feen @ W\ ay ON @A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? !DFY/DN :

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsiblc official of an cxiﬁng,_lug_c,or new large arcgbource also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the gutlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and Hryer machines on a we€kly basis? Oy ON

2. Measured and recorded the w:
inlet and outlet weekly?

her exhaust tempgrature at the condenser
Oy ON ON/A

Is the temperature differeftial equal tgfor greater than 20° F? Oy ON ONA
3. Measured and recorded the perciconce

at the end of the final drying cyde w
if machines are equipped with a

e the machine is venting to the adsorber,
on adsorber? ay ON ONA

Is the pe-c concentration egial to or less than 100 ppm? /(/ /4 Oy N OnN/A

4. Assured that the sampling pof on\the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at leggt 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 Auct diarheters upstream from anv bend, contraction,
or exyansion; and down

eam fron\ no other inlet? . Oy ON ON/A

5. Equipped transfer maChines (dryers, Yeclaimers, and washers) with individual

condensear coils? Oy ON Owa

ation in the exhaust stream weekly ‘

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ON/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

=

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? @Yy QN

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? 27 ON !
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments)

W

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? OALS Marweal

Maintained deviation reports? . Y50, /\Lj .

Problem corrected?

N o

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

30f5 Revised 8/11/97



| PART V1: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps
Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

@Y ON ON/A
@¢¥ ON ON/A
¢ ON ONA
¥ ON ON/A

Y ON ON/A

D’Y/DN UN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

@Y ON
=7 ON

Muck cookers Oy ON ON/A
Stilis ' Oy ON aN/A
Exhaust dampers Oy ON ON/A
Diverter valves - CyY E’(DN/A

Cartridge filter housings [B’(DN ON/A

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) "
Halogen leak detector —8—
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: E’N{

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  0OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? _ ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric onty)? ay OGN

22 &ém/,;/

Ifispector’s Namé (Pleasc Print)

Inspector’ s(Bignature

4 of 5

/2 fuc I8

Date gf Inspection

Tete [FuG /777

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |

Lo wachme K-8 MM(J/M TEMHS 794
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

VA

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []

TIME IN: (30¢ TIME OUT: /330 AIRS ID#: 0370037

TYPE OF FACILITY: NEW SMace -

FACILITY NAME:_ Af/rnor  CeipnWerRs  IN< - DATE: 6/¢0 /3%
FACILITY LOCATION: oA/ . Awpwtris LadigesZ—sSi= /A7 TiomAs Fwelwply

QuinveyY A 32351

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: WALTER. SatAécciood PHONE NUMBER:_§$p -627 ~ 376D
%] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.)

discrepancies were noted:

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

-

Mo /4,04&&.)‘ w T
® 8 g 0O

ge — ™
, 3% o0 T
3 ¢z 5 <
52 3 m

® o
] —_ji O
COMMENTS: /‘,77 fzm },L,\ Wesd 0T / &74 % Aem»éf /

wee e

Wb(ymmﬂm. Mvmo(m(%a/h,om.,d( mwmwy,

W%—D

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

i . YES[]
Tuwe ) Tuly 2000

NOX]

(App'roximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

I€A /bk «S‘I‘H-p/l/\)

(l!’lease Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: % M

PHONE NUMBER: §SU-48§- 370¥#

Page I of 1 .

Revised 10/96




/

' PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE YV GENERAL PERMIT
" COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYP-E Of INSPEéTION. - ANNUAL ﬂ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a -

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRSID#:0390037  DATE: 6;//0/94} _TIMEIN: /205~ TIME OUT:_/330

FACILITY NAME: MiRROR,  CLERNERS INC
' Par 7Fom BS W e )

FACILITY LOCATION: _ A ! Rezxteass— S+ Lapane) Penkuny & vane
Quided Fo 3135

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : (Walten. Smeallwoo d PHONE: §5D 627~ 3750
CONTACT NAME: Wakden Swiall wood PHONE: §S¥ - 621~ 375
|[PARTI: NOTIFICATION : | |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ' O
| PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form |
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source a @New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yt
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
. 3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yT transfer only, 200 < £< 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr . . both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification ' B’( N QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification: ;
a facility ‘qualified for a general permit as number above
O facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was /35" gallons. ., 7 e 1ol ‘6 Ma‘a

e ———— —— ——

lof5 | Revised 8/11/97



| PART 1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS : ’ |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and i 1mperv10us containers? : @Y ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ' ' 2Y ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? =Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? @Y ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorbcr

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? : BN/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS
In Part IT-A:

—

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If clas'siﬁcas been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete Abelow). 4

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ’ B’{/DN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? @y ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dlrected aw. ay from the :
condenser upon opening the door? Oy ON m

o

4. Measured and recorded the parature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated -
condenser on a wcckasis? ' B(BN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the =
condenser exceeded 45°F? codl ON ON/A

. : . .
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? 2y ON

— —

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



. Measured and recorded the w.

. Assured that the sampling port on the ¢

Wn

. Has the responsible official of an existing la{gc or new large arca §ourcc also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side

the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

er exhaust temperature at the/condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? \

Is the temperature differentigl equal to or greatér an 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc congentration in thg’exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle whijle the macldne is venting to the adsox’oer,N
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorbey?

Is the pec concentration equal to 0 lé than 100 ppm?

ox adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct djametedg downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamgters upstr from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream frogfi no other inlxt?

Equipped transfer machines (
condenser coils?

ers, reclaimers, and\washers) with individual

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

ay
ay

ay
Oy

ay

ay

ay

aN

aN
aN

aN
ON

aN

aN

aN

Onva
anN/a

ON/A
On/a

ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-
J.

b

=N O W

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?  Nowyg Nuba _

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly a\}erages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of pans'ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? ¢for applicable ﬁirect reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? P
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ~ o #$ Mania od
Maintained deviation reports? NoNe ,u,b .

Problem corrected?

3of S

=¢ ON
@y ON

@Y ON
@Y ON

ay

aN

Qy ON BN7A

Revised 8/11/97




N

[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

T

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? . gy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area-when not in use? ay ON I
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? gy anN

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small @Mm detection and repair

inspection? @’Y/-DN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings - 4
couplings, and valves oY ON ON/A Muck cookers & ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating ey ON ONA  shlls - @¢ ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating \B’(DN ON/A - Exhaust dampers @y GN ONA
Pumps - lQ‘Y/ aN an/a Diverter valves - oy (BN/CIN/A
Solvent tanks and containers =Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings MN aON/A

7 W
Water separators @’Y/DN aN/A Uae / f&'j
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? TENO MSTE tn

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) —8—

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY ON

ZA’b(« Staplid

/0 Gun, 99

uInspec:tor s Name (Please Print)

Dat€ of Inspection

.\721;&5/&‘«5(4 2000

Inspcctoxﬂs Signature

40of 5

Approximate'Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



N ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sensitivity: COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL Date: 10-Jun-1999 02:19pm
' From: Ralph Staplin TAL
STAPLIN R

Dept: Northwest District Office
TelNo: 850/488-3704, suncom 278-3704

To: Icy Kendrick TAL ( KENDRICK I )

Subject: Mirror Cleaners-Quincy

e R e R S TE s RIS O e
Jatloom s e ris) Cargpodo = Pszige o fromied
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3755

i pAY

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing la%el. .

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0390037
MIRROR CLEANERS
WALTER SMALLWOOD
21 NORTH ROBERTS STREET
QUINCY FL 3235]

MIRROR CLEANERS, INC.
PH 850-627-3750
21 N. ROBERT ST.
QUINCY, FL 32351

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

2740

63-68/631
BRANCH 066 )

oate__/ 2 = #99
3 S oo

ecunty features

—_ T >
£ TO THE g 5 N -
i ORDER OF. L A M
a ~ L/Q , BOLLARS [ i
N ot Rz
J
Calj%ta/l City -
Bank-Quincy W =4
 FORA 2 G :‘D -~

$924103 ajiqopy %
SULIONUOW 11y 4o neaing

006l 4 - 330

njAﬂ""\"?\n




o
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 S D)
(S 4
& ox
S E N
Do NOT Remove Label /)F
T ’4&1?5‘115#-0?9663‘77 O
FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

} _ Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

QUINCY FL 32351 J

R
4




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

‘ | 29/

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 w d
, Qogp _ vl
*f 2 A

oo €
Do NOT Remove Label %_. - | IR
= %"\ [ ]
h AIRS ID # 0390037 €z - -
MIRROR CLEANERS - FORGOVERNNEENT USEONLY
| WALTER SMALLWOOD I Org.:g7§50101(!);g0 EO$BT)
* 1 21 NORTH ROBERTS STREET

\ QUINCY FL 32351 l Fund: 202-035001

Obj.: 002273
\_,\,“.,,__H.,ﬁ_.-_“;—w‘———J T Y, R
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

B — 5
- =
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 6}9) oz
LR
— AT
\fp\ 2 S
Do NOT Remove Label 9/ —_ EG
AIRS ID # 0390037
MIRROR CLEANERS FOR GOYERNMENT USE ONLY
. ...| WALTER SMALLWOOD Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
) 21 NORTH ROBERTS STREET
QUINCY FL 32351

-~z 'Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING e
417267 JANLOZM? 0<

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

‘Do NOT Remove Label
(- . AIRSID# 0390037
- _+MIRROR CLEANERS
ey _ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
»~ | WALTER SMALLWOOD Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
v 21 NORTH ROBERTS STREET Fund: 20-2-035001
QUINCY FL Obj.: 002273
32351




— . eeLl et des

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
o ’ :

303579
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

-1y s
m. = "
[ww] =
o L
= L=
fomw P
. ~
Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID#0390037
MIRROR CLEANERS INC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
WALTER SMALLWOOD .
21 NORTH ROBERTS STREET

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
Fund: 20-2-035001
QUINCY FL 32351 Obj.: 002273




TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

Ill“ll!Illll“ll!l“l(liill“l“Hl‘lﬂ]”ﬂﬂ”ili




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
=Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

" Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | axtra fee):

card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address

permit.
®mWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece

=The Retum Receipt will show o whom the article was delivereg and the date

delivered.

below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

MIRROR CLEANERS INC
WALTER -SMALLWOOD

21 NORTH ROBERTS STREET
QUINCY FL 32351

4a. Article Number

AIRS ID 0390037 2 3;33 é/ajaél

4b. Service Type

Cl Registered M Certified
O Express Mail O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

Azl

o

5. Received By: (Print Name)
/[

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Signatyr ﬁres&ior%m) :
X AN _JUf

PS Forrf 3811, December1994 Y

- Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

l
1

A

QUINCY FL

333 Ll2 a3u

S Postal Service . ,
LIélecc::?ptefor Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID 0390037

MIRROR CLEANERS INC
WALTER SMALLWOOD
21 NORTH ROBERTS STREET

32351

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

1 PS Form 3800, April 1995

Postmark or Date




e — e

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

. mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

oComplete ifems 3, 4a, and 4b.

1 also wish to receive the -
following services (for an

" Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtrg fee):

card to you.

s Aftach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not. 1. [ Addressee’s Address

permit. -
aWrite "Return Receipt Aequestad’ on the mailpiece below the article

uThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

4a. Article Number

K174 052 /82

AIRS ID # 0390037
MIRROR CLEANERS

" WALTER SMALLWOOD
21 NORTH ROBERTS STREET

4b. Service Type

10 Registered { Certified
O Express Mail Insured

] Retum Receipt for Merchandise 3 COD

QUINCY FL 32351

7. Date of w/{(é/q?

5. Received By: (Print Name)

T T

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Pg'Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

|

L

<US'Postal Service

'y

No Insurance Coverage

P 174 052 182 QT
\C\o\\

Receipt for Certified Mail

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
]

Provided.

{Cantsn .

MIRROR CLEANERS

QUINCY FL 32351

Certified Fee

WALTER, SMALLWOOD
21 NORTH ROBERTS STREET -

- AIRS ID # 0390037

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

Hs Form 3800, April 1995




'

) MAIL RECEIPT

_‘{y
postage | $
Certified Fee -y
Postm,
Return Receipt Fee fe

(Endorsement Required) O W

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

10 AIRS D # 0390037001AG
WALTER SMALLWOOD

MIRROR CLEANERS S
21 NORTH ROBERTS STREET
QUINCYFL e

7000 1kL?0 0013 3108 7325

SENDER: COM;’LE'fE ';'HIS SECTION { COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

b ® Complete items 1, 2, and.3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on-the reverse

- -

A:-Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Da;? }7 Delivery

so that we can return the card to you.. : . C. Signature O Acont
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X /'7 gen
or on the front if space permits. L 7 O Addressee

D. Is delivery address diff&ent from item 17 [ Yes

1. Anticle Addressed to: i YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

10 AIRS 1D # 0390037001AG ‘ 7

WALTER SMALLWOOD
* MIRROR CLEANERS
- 21 NORTH ROBERTS STREET 3. Service Type
QUINCY FL /XCenified Mail [ Express Mail
32351 O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
- - : [ Insured Mail [ C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

> ?Tr:aizl:fgi:::rservice label) 7&04/ é 74&0/ 3 3/08 7 3/2\5/ ‘

PS Form 3811, March 2001 ‘ Domestic Return Receipt 102595-01-M-1424




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Posta Fees Paid

“ :

ST NN

ey, “‘"[
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and Z|P+4 in this box *

o

< @

.

o <. F@O’BELE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
0) (=S ,:_, LOSENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OREIL éfA%)\ 5510

9 OIFFETONE ROAD
.7/ P? BHA‘SgEE, FLORIDA 32359-2400
> %5
W

k)
i

1 ;:"'I'llll I'l”ltl'lll'lll“'l"l”III“'II“I"I'-l"'I'l"l't




- — ———————

Z 333 bhLO 513
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

004

MIRROR CLEANERS
WALTER SMALLWOOD

21 NORTH ROBERTS STREET
QUINCY FL 32351

Certified Fee

AIRS ID # 0390037

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER

#Complete kems 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

uComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this
card to you.

lAttach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back it space does not

perm
!Wme 'Fletum Recsipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
#The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [ Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery

[
[}
B
(-]
an
o
8
e
@
]
5 delivered. Consult postmasterfor fee..
° 3. Article Addressed to: _Jéa. Amcle Number

e ) - =y,
3 AIRSID#0390037 | 2. 33 (N & [5
g  MARROR CLEANERS " [4b. Service Type
8 ' WALTER SMALLWOOD _ O Registered [Déaniﬁed
@ . 21'NORTH ROBERTS STREET O Express Mai O Insured
n QU‘_INCY FL 32351 [ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD
gl 7. Date ofyDelive
: i
2 5. Received By: (Print Name) / 8. Addressee’s Addfess (Only if requested
and fee is paid,

L] ﬂ / P )

-5 6. Address or gent)
2
2

11 Decembe} 1994/ O 102595-97,80176 “D0mestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE: > >EE
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1 “Tes .- Postage & Fees-Paid
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® Print yours ar,ﬁe,a address, and ZLEEEE%T‘@E:@:’Q;‘:O:.L..”@ .

o3}

: O
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTRYQL PROBRAM «
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL CcT e
MAIL STATION 5510 2> s ya
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD g v Y,
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399&0&0‘@ -_C:% <
2,6, @
QS
>
2

b A : "Il”IHII[II“lIlIH[IIIl'l“HI’lIIIll“l”ll”ll““l!ll““,



